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Finance Department 
All telephone numbers begin with (212) 417- 

Name Focus Area Phone Email 
Gavita Harris 
Chief Financial Officer 

 
 

8580 
 

Gavita_Harris@rfcuny.org 
 

Tom Nawabi  
Controller 

 
 

8587 
 

Tom_Nawabi@rfcuny.org 
 

Leonor Rivera 
Sr. Executive Assistant & Special Project Coordinator 

 

8586 
 

Leonor_Rivera@rfcuny.org 
 

Cheryl Moody 
Deputy Controller 

Banking, Agency Funds, Financial 
Reporting, Service Centers & LLC 

 
8585 

 
Cheryl_Moody@rfcuny.org 

 

Lorna Nicholls-Brown 
Assistant Controller for Related Entities 

Financial Reporting, LLC, Service Centers, 
 and Related Entities 

8503 
 

Lorna_Nicholls-Brown@rfcuny.org 
 

MaryAnn Chow 
General Accounting Manager 

 

Service Centers, Banking and Financial 
Reporting 

 

8555 
 

MaryAnn_Chow@rfcuny.org 
 

 
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS 

 

Lisa Lamontagne 
Senior Staff Accountant 

Agency Funds, CAB & IRB Accounts,  
Indirect Costs, Forward Funding, 

Guarantees 

8547 
 Lisa_Lamontagne@rfcuny.org 

Aster Mengistu 
Senior Staff Accountant 

General Ledger Management & Financial 
Reporting 

 

8554 
 

Aster_Mengistu@rfcuny.org 
 

Kadra Said 
Senior Staff Accountant 

Bank Accounts Management 
 

8552 
 

Kadra_Said@rfcuny.org 
 

Cynthia Vargas 
Senior Staff Accountant 

Agency Funds,  
Indirect Costs, Forward Funding, 

Guarantees 

8553 
 

Cynthia_Vargas@rfcuny.org 
 

Selma Wei 
Senior Staff Accountant 

Banking & Unclaimed Property 
Administration 

 

8539 
 

Selma_Wei@rfcuny.org 
 

Ghenet Ghebrehiwet 
Staff Accountant 

Agency Funds, CAB & IRB Accounts,  
Indirect Costs, Forward Funding, 

Guarantees 

8548 
 

Ghenet_Ghebrehiwet@rfcuny.org 
 

Firdos Yassin 
Staff Accountant 

Agency Funds,  
Indirect Costs, Forward Funding, 

Guarantees 

8568 
 

Firdos_Yassin@rfcuny.org 
 

Katerin Vargas 
Assistant Project Administrator 
 
 

Agency Funds, CAB & IRB Accounts,  
Indirect Costs, Forward Funding, 

Guarantees 

8576 
 

Katerin_Vargas@rfcuny.org 
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Tatyana Gun 
Senior Manager of Research Policy & 
Indirect Cost 

Policy & Procedure, Uniform Guidance 
Audit, NSF HERD Survey 8577 Tatyana_Gun@rfcuny.org 

 
Algirdas "Algi" Skukauskas 
Compliance Manager 

Uniform Guidance Audit, Subrecipient 
Monitoring & Effort Reporting 8559 Algirdas_Skukauskas@rfcuny.org 

 
Varsha Joshi 
Financial Analyst 
 

F&A Proposal, Fringe Benefits, RFCO 
Management 8578 Varsha_Joshi@rfcuny.org 

Roger Waldron 
Property Coordinator 
 

Equipment Inventory 8572 Roger_Waldron@rfcuny.org 

  
 

FINANCIAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEMS   

Sheri Walters  
Senior Associate Controller 

A/P, A/R, P-Card Services & Tax 
Compliance 8560 Sheri_Walters@rfcuny.org 

Tom Cronin 
Manager of Business Systems 

Financial and Kuali Systems 
Administration, Transmittal of All A/P 
Payments, 1099's to IRS & Payees 

8579 Thomas_Cronin@rfcuny.org 

Jason Holguin 
Manager of Accounts Payables & P-Card 
Services 

Manager of P-Card and Accounts Payable 8558 Jason_Holguin@rfcuny.org 

Steve Lawrence 
Cashier 

Payments/Accounts Payable/ 1099 
Tracking 8595 Steve_Lawrence@rfcuny.org 

Vanessa Betancourt 
Payment Analyst P-Card Services 8596 Vanessa_Betancourt@rfcuny.org 

Jeremy Dantzig 
Staff Accountant 

NRA Tax Compliance, E-Payment System 
Management, Scholarship, Fellowship, 

1099 and 1042 Tax Compliance 
8556 Jeremy_Dantzig@rfcuny.org 

Helina Zelelew 
Junior Staff Accountant  Accounts Receivable and PCard Support 8535 Helina_Zelelew@rfcuny.org 

Sarah Reyes 
Senior Administrative Assistant  Payments/Accounts Payable 8592 Sarah_Reyes@rfcuny.org 

Aida Monge 
Administrative Assistant 

Vendor & Student ACH Set Up and Bank 
Verification 8594 Aida_Monge@rfcuny.org 

Joann Williams 
Administrative Assistant 
 

Accounts Receivable and E-Payment 
Accounting 8565 Joann_Williams@rfcuny.org 

 
FINANCIAL SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATION 

Steve Van Lenten 
Associate Controller, Financial Systems 
Administration 
 

RF Central Office payroll 8551 Steve_Van_Lenten@rfcuny.org 

Noreen Heinz 
Corporate Payroll Administrator 

RF Central Office payroll 
 8671 Noreen_Heinz@rfcuny.org 
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Dominique Lominy 
Senior Payroll Accountant  
 

RF Central Office payroll 
 8583 Dominique_Lominy@rfcuny.org 

 INSURANCE AND RISK MANAGEMENT   

 
Sherry McCorey 
Manager, Corporate & Project Insurance 

 8619 Sherry_McCorey@rfcuny.org 

 


